IQAC PROCEEDINGS (Action Taken Report)

Date: 17/11/2017

A joint meeting of the IQAC, Extension Education Cell and Research Publication & Faculty Improvement Committee is held today, the 17th of Nov/2017 in the IQAC room at 01:00 p.m. to discuss the following agenda. The meeting was presided over by Dr. S. Nath, Principal, Abhayapuri College.

Agenda:

- 1. Immediate implementation of the Action Plan of Extension Education Cell and Faculty Improvement Committee
- 2. Misc.

Members Present:

- 1. Dr. S. Nath, Principal
- 2. Mrs. D. Moral, Vice-Principal
- 3. Dr. D. Sarma
- 4. Dr. R. Tiwari, Coordinator
- 5. Dr. G. Gogoi
- 6. Mr. D. Patowary
- 7. Dr. B. C. Sarma
- 8. Mrs. S. Br. Choudhury
- 9. Dr. J. C. Kalita
- 10. Mr. J. Bora
- 11. Dr. B. C. sarma
- 12. Mr. B. Sarma
- 13. Dr. N.R. Bhuyan
- 14. Mrs. N. Ahmed
- 15. Dr. D. C. Nath
- 16. Mr. P. Kalita.
- 17. Mr. D. Das

- 18. Dr. S. Sarkar
- 19. Dr. G. C. Das
- 20. Dr. B. Barman
- 21. Mr.Amzad Hussain

Resolutions and Action Taken Report:

Sl No	Resolutions	Action taken
1.	Resolved that a Lecture Programme be arranged by the Research Publication and Faculty Improvement Committee by inviting a renowned Resource Person.	Implemented
	Resolved that an Inter College Debate Competetion be organized and a special committee be constituted for this purpose with the following members:	
	Patron: 1. Dr. S. Nath (Principal)	
	2. Mrs. D. Moral (Vice-Principal)	
	President: Dr. B. C. Sarma	
	Adviser: Dr. D. Sarma	
	Secretary: Dr. R. Tiwari	
2.	Joint Asst Secy: 1. Mrs. S. Br. Choudhury	Implemented
	2. Dr. H. Das	
	Members: 1. Dr. J. C. Kalita	
	2. Dr. G. C. Das	
	3. Dr. S. Sarkar	
	4. Mr. D. Das	
	5. Mr. A. Hussain	
	6. A.I. Ahmed	
3.	Resolved that Extension Education Cell of the College would organise 05 Seminars in each of the Adopted Village by the College.	Implemented

4.	The meeting keeping in mind the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan resolved to provide Dustbins to the Schools of Adopted villages.	Implemented
5.	Resolved that the Schools of the adopted villages be provided with books for the school library.	Implemented

(Dr. S. Nath)
Principal
Abhayapuri Gollege
PRINC GOLLEGE
ABHAYAPURI
ABHAYAPURI